

107學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
1	1472	3.65%	1472	3.65%
2	1134	2.81%	2606	6.47%
3	1086	2.69%	3692	9.16%
4	1033	2.56%	4725	11.72%
5	1008	2.50%	5733	14.23%
6	1023	2.54%	6756	16.76%
7	982	2.44%	7738	19.20%
8	981	2.43%	8719	21.63%
9	1000	2.48%	9719	24.12%
10	1032	2.56%	10751	26.68%
11	950	2.36%	11701	29.03%
12	900	2.23%	12601	31.27%
13	897	2.23%	13498	33.49%
14	949	2.35%	14447	35.85%
15	833	2.07%	15280	37.91%
16	909	2.26%	16189	40.17%
17	785	1.95%	16974	42.12%
18	840	2.08%	17814	44.20%
19	809	2.01%	18623	46.21%
20	783	1.94%	19406	48.15%
21	742	1.84%	20148	49.99%
22	759	1.88%	20907	51.88%
23	736	1.83%	21643	53.70%
24	703	1.74%	22346	55.45%
25	695	1.72%	23041	57.17%
26	672	1.67%	23713	58.84%
27	673	1.67%	24386	60.51%
28	646	1.60%	25032	62.11%
29	633	1.57%	25665	63.68%
30	582	1.44%	26247	65.13%
31	583	1.45%	26830	66.57%
32	617	1.53%	27447	68.11%
33	561	1.39%	28008	69.50%
34	518	1.29%	28526	70.78%
35	506	1.26%	29032	72.04%
36	481	1.19%	29513	73.23%
37	458	1.14%	29971	74.37%
38	453	1.12%	30424	75.49%
39	436	1.08%	30860	76.57%
40	398	0.99%	31258	77.56%
41	435	1.08%	31693	78.64%
42	418	1.04%	32111	79.68%
43	361	0.90%	32472	80.57%
44	376	0.93%	32848	81.51%
45	319	0.79%	33167	82.30%
46	327	0.81%	33494	83.11%
47	326	0.81%	33820	83.92%
48	303	0.75%	34123	84.67%
49	297	0.74%	34420	85.41%
50	277	0.69%	34697	86.09%

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
51	244	0.61%	34941	86.70%
52	273	0.68%	35214	87.38%
53	218	0.54%	35432	87.92%
54	253	0.63%	35685	88.55%
55	222	0.55%	35907	89.10%
56	197	0.49%	36104	89.59%
57	215	0.53%	36319	90.12%
58	172	0.43%	36491	90.55%
59	206	0.51%	36697	91.06%
60	180	0.45%	36877	91.50%
61	193	0.48%	37070	91.98%
62	162	0.40%	37232	92.38%
63	170	0.42%	37402	92.81%
64	155	0.38%	37557	93.19%
65	119	0.30%	37676	93.49%
66	149	0.37%	37825	93.86%
67	124	0.31%	37949	94.16%
68	102	0.25%	38051	94.42%
69	123	0.31%	38174	94.72%
70	135	0.33%	38309	95.06%
71	103	0.26%	38412	95.31%
72	116	0.29%	38528	95.60%
73	91	0.23%	38619	95.83%
74	104	0.26%	38723	96.08%
75	91	0.23%	38814	96.31%
76	91	0.23%	38905	96.54%
77	96	0.24%	39001	96.77%
78	83	0.21%	39084	96.98%
79	80	0.20%	39164	97.18%
80	82	0.20%	39246	97.38%
81	79	0.20%	39325	97.58%
82	65	0.16%	39390	97.74%
83	62	0.15%	39452	97.89%
84	74	0.18%	39526	98.08%
85	53	0.13%	39579	98.21%
86	64	0.16%	39643	98.37%
87	71	0.18%	39714	98.54%
88	52	0.13%	39766	98.67%
89	52	0.13%	39818	98.80%
90	40	0.10%	39858	98.90%
91	58	0.14%	39916	99.04%
92	47	0.12%	39963	99.16%
93	48	0.12%	40011	99.28%
94	42	0.10%	40053	99.38%
95	45	0.11%	40098	99.50%
96	35	0.09%	40133	99.58%
97	42	0.10%	40175	99.69%
98	43	0.11%	40218	99.79%
99	33	0.08%	40251	99.88%
100	50	0.12%	40301	100.00%